

Contact Number: 09984746898

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		_	2024-08-0819	NP-LOV
		Date: 1	August 30, 2024	
Company Name				
Company Address	*			
Contact Person	ī			
Contact No.	V			
Emai #				
Company TIN	(C) = 2 (MEST THE FEB TO THE FEB			
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	· ·			
FilliGEF3 Reg. No.	ž.			
Sir/Madam:				
goods listed in Annex	rernment price/s including delivery charges, VAT or other applicate.  A. Failure to indicate information could be basis for nor illustratures and/or samples, if applicable.			
If you are exclusive maduly notarized certificate	anufacturer, distributor, or agent in the Philippines for goods lists tion to this effect.	ed in Annex /	A, please attach i	n your quotation a
Certificate, latest Inco	tach copies of your Company's Business Permit, Mayor's Per come/Business Tax Return and a notarized or unnotarized O marked as Annex B. If awarded, please submit immediately is sunnotarized. The Certificate of Platinum Membership maybe tration Number.	mnibus Swo	orn Statement in arized Omnibus S	accordance with Sworn Statement (if
Benitez corner Malvar (Thursday). Quotation	d submit this form together with Annex A to DSWD MIMAROPA r Sts., Malate, Manila or email to: ccrvictorio@dswd.gov.ph ns submitted to different email address(es) as stated above shall email the title of the Project using this format: [RFQ Number], [D	not later that not be consideadline of S	n <u>5:00 PM on S</u> dered for evaluat	September 5, 2024 ion. Please indicate
		Adm	inistrative Officer ement Section He	V 8/10/74
Terms and Condition	558 Y <u></u>			
Award shall be m     Price Validity shall	made on per:item basisXtotal quo all be valid until: One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar days	oted price [	lovbasis	
3. Services shall be				
4. Place of Delivery	And the state of t			
	ent: within 30 days upon final inspection and acceptance h LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and Demandable Accounts Payab	la. Advica to	Debit Account)	
Account Name:			Debit Account)	
Bank Name:	Branch	:		
**Note: Non Lar 6. Liquidated Dama	nd Bank of the Philippines accounts shall be charged a servi ages/Penalty: In case of failure to make full delivery with		specified above.	
the amount of t	the liquidated damages shall be at least equal to one-tenth o	f one percen	nt (0.001) of the o	cost of
	ed portion for every day of delay shall be imposed. Once the			
	nes ten percent (10%) of the amount of contract, the Procurin thout prejudice to other courses of action and remedies avai			
7. For goods please	se indicate brand, model and country of origin.	idalo di idalo	1110 0110 01110	
	epancy between unit cost and total cost, unit cost shall prevail.			
<ol> <li>Please indicate v</li> <li>NOTE: "Pros</li> </ol>	warranty: epective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Govern	ment Electro	onic Procuremen	nt System
	GEPS). You may visit the PhilGEPS website at www. philgeps			900
Juis	NATUVE VICTORIO			
/ /	ČÄTHY R. VICTORIO prement Officer			
	6 to 07 loc. 24052		Signature Over F	Printed Name

(Supplier)

Procurement Form No. 04-A (Annex A)

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region

1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register

RFQ No. 2024-08-0819

NP-LOV

Date:

( should be filled up by suppplier)

Company Name	¥	MOP:
Company Address	\$2°	
Contact Person	*	
Contact No.	F. 4.	
Email Address	\$	
Company TIN	6	
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	<u>:</u>	

tem No.	Qty.	Unit	PARTICULARS	Bidder's Specifications (Piease fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either "COMPLY or "NOT COMPLY". "Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance."	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	154	pax	Board and Lodging for 1 day			
144 g	uarantee	ed pax	Year-end Program Implementation Review 2024 of SWAD Romblon			
			Venue: Rombion			
			Date: December 5-6, 2024			
			Check in: December 5, 2024 / 12:00 nn			
			Check out: December 6, 2024 / 11:00 am			
			Room sharing: 2-3 occupancy per room and has bed per pax			
			Number of Pax: 154 Maximum			
			Guaranteed number of pax: 144 guaranteed.  If the total number of the participants exceeds the guaranteed participants, the agency will be billed for the actual number but not more than the maximum no. of participants			
			Meal schedule			
			December 5: AM snack, Lunch, PM snack, Dinner			
			December 6: Breakfast			
			Type & Time of serving: Buffet Meals & individually packed Snacks			
			Breakfast - 6:00 AM AM snack - 10:00 AM			
			Lunch - 12:00 NN PM snack - 3:00 PM			
			Dinner - 6:00 PM			
	1		Menu selection:			
			Hotel to submit the Menu (minimum of atleast 2 viands, soup, dessert and beverages)			
		1	No repeating menu/meals			
			Inclusions:			
			Use of function room and other amenities:			
			Free access to internet			
			Complementary use of audio visual and banquet facilities			
			Provision of LCD projector with extension cords and electrical connection			
			Provision of white board with markers and erasers			
			Provision of atleast 3 wireless microphones			
			Good sound system			
			Standby attendant to assist			
			Rostrum			
			Audio jack			
	1		Free flowing coffee, tea, and candies			
			***nothing follows***			
			TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT:	Note: Please specify		
			Three Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos Only	brand model/origin .		
			(Php 338,800.00) a			

P	U	R	P	0	S	E	

Year-end Program Implementation Review 2024 of SWAD Rombion on December 5-6, 2024

PR No.:

2024-08-0819 NP-LOV

	VAT
	Non-VAT
(Signature over Printed name)	

Supplier